o (19

aTy_| DESCRIPTION | #MANARAS [ _RE
PARTS [DENTIFICATION NOT SHOWN
1 OPE-SH INSTR MAN+ECB"E™ BOOKO60
10| 8-2050 LIQUID TIGHT TUBING BX002
(NSULATED SPADE TERMINAL 250 CONNECTORQT 1
2 AMP FUSE ACG FUSEODE
| 1 | MOTOR HARNESS MJH 1 PHASE HARNESS010
STD GBOX 1PH,.110 CONN HARNESS048
INK # 65 410—1 LINKOO2
BUTTON STATION C4 DANFOSS STATIONO31
STICKER 2 AMP_FUSE B&W STICKEROOS
2,03 174" X 47 TICKERO34.
"IN" "X /27 STICKERO3S
1 [B2/C2 AW STICKER STICKEROS0
| 2 | WIRE NUT ORANGE 73B WIRENUTOO1
24 | WIRE WHITE 18 GAUGE 16 STRAND WIREQ24
196 MACHINE SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 SCREWO41
195 ftw_7/32bs10(.219X.5X.049) WASHERD46
194 OILITE WASHER 5/8 X 1 WASHERDS7
193 FLAT WASHER 5/8B BEARINGO24
192 FW_3/16BSB {.188X.438X.049) WASHEROD2
189 LOCK_WASHER §6 WASHERD23

32 COTTER PIN 1/8 X 1-1/2 PINOD1 PARTS IDENTIFICATIO
[133 ABLE CLAMP 3/16” CLIPQ18 # QTy. DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV
46 CABLE SLEEVE 1/18 SLEEVEQO1 . LEFT_HAND SIDE FRAME FRAMEO37 14
47 QUARE KEY 3/16 X 1.5 LG KWwo13 A RIGHT HAND SIDE FRAME FRAMEO38 14
8 | 4 |HEX NUT 10-320NF ZC UTO05 VINCKIER N=4X 12 X 10 X & PANELD78
9 HEX_NUT 6/32 UTO02 LIQUID_TIGHT BUSHING BUSHINGO62 .
0 4 HEX HD .250—2QUNC X .75 0LTQ02 RCGH C4X LIMIT SHAFT 5/8-24X12 HAFTO64 A
151 16 | CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16—18UNC X 3/4 0LTA93 OSH _OUTPUT SHAFT HAFT117 A
[ 152 CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 11/4 OLTOS9 OSHW _INPUT SHAFT HAFT120 A
53 3/8 inch_nuts U010 8 CHAIN_GUIDE UIDEDT12
54 18 | HEX NUT 5/16—18UNC NUTQ07 K] HAND CHAIN PULLEY POCKETWHEELOOS
[ 155 4 NYLON LOCK NUT 6-—32UNC NUTO18 10 BEARING FLANGED 5/8 PRECISION BEARINGOOS .
[ 156 4 NUT .250-20 UNC NUTQ06 1 MTH/MTBH CAMPLATE N-1 CAMPLATED12 1]
| 157 NYLON LOCK NUT 1/4—20UNG NUTO20 WF/CP_CUT—OFF SWITCH SUPPORT BRACKET206 A
[ 158 LIMIT_SHAFT LOCK NUT 5/8-18ZP NUTO13 LIMIT CAM 5/8-24 UNEF CAMO04 [
[ 159 SET SCREW 1/4-28-1/4 CREWQ02 MANUAL HOIST COUPLING COUPLINGD19 A
60 SET SCREW 5/16—18UNC X 5/16 CREW003 DISCONNECT FORK FORKOO1 5
| 161 4| MACHINE SCREW 10-32 X 3/8 CREW053 OSHW_FORK_PMOT BRACKET BRACKET204 A
62 4 MACHINE SCREW 6-32 X 2 1/2 CREWC: 17 1D 2—BOLT FLANGE BEARING BEARINGO12
63 MTBH ROUND HD SCREW 8/32 X 3/8 CREWD4 8 FLANGE PILLOW BLOCK 0,75 BEARINGO44 .
[ 164 SELF TAPPING SCREW 10 24 X3/8 CREWO: . 9 COMP.SPRING DISC.0SH SPRINGO43 .
| 165 | 15 |SELF TAPPING 6—32UNC X GREWD: 20 PASSE CABLE CBOX WATERPROOF HD GUIDEDT3
[ 166 6 SELF TAPPING 6-32UNC X CREWQ95 OPERA WP/CP CBOX SUPPORT BRACKET205 .
| 167 2 SELF TAPING SCREW 6-32X7/8" F CREWQ06 2 WATERPROOF CBOX TSTRIP SUPPORT BRACKET178 A
[ 168 4 SELF TAPPING SCREW 10-—24 X 1/2 SCREW0E7 . SOLENOID SUP.NEMA 4/12.4X BRACKET207
69 | 12 | LIMIT SWITCH SPACER 1/4 X 1/4 SPACERCO1 4 PLATE IN_CHOX WP/CP PLATED79
170 5 | FW 1/4BS3/16 260x.562x.49 WASHEROO3 25 OTOR_PLATE PLATEG78
17 16 FLAT WASHER .312 X .734 X .085 WASHEROO7 26 HANDLE HANDLEQQS
7 FLAT WASHER .656 X 1.312 X .095 WASHERO14 . 27 RVEN PULLEY 5L X 77 PULLEY020
7. 4| FW 3/8 BS 5/16(.375X.875X.083) WASHEROOB 28 CLPAD 5/8x4x0.1" CLUTCHPADODS .
74 18 | LOCK WASHER 5/16 WASHERD2S 29 CLUTCH PLATE OPERA CLUTCHPLATEDOB | €
7 BELLEVILLE WASHER 5/8 WASHERO35 30 DOUBLE SPROCKET SPR410B14A32X1 ]
7¢ LOCK WASHER 3/8" WASHERO30 DOUBLE SPROCKET 41B14A410B32X.75 A
7 KEY 188 X 2—1/2 (INCL_W/ MOTOR) - DISCONNECT FORK AXLE PINO22 A
7 KJ KEY 250 5Q X 1.0 1O KW021 A OGGLE SW+ RESET SUPP. BRACKET BRACKETO87 A
7 EY 3/16 X 1/2 KWO31 c 4 EXT.RETAINING RING 3/4" CLIPO17.
BO PRING PIN 1/4 X 1-3/4 PINO20 50 MOTOR . .
181 PRING PIN 5/16 X 2 PINO21 51 MOTOR PULLEY 5L X 27 PULLEYD14 A
182 EXTENSION SPRING E480-D63-3275 SPRINGO27 52 7X7 1/16° X 25" C/W STOP CABLED13 .
183 AM_GUIDE PLATE SPRING C260047 SPRINGOO1 . 53 COLLAR 5/8 COLLARQO4 .
USH NUT 1/4" CLIPO16 54 Type B, inside length 237 VBELTB2
55 COLLAR 1" COLLARGO7
56 FLANGED BEARING 1" BEARINGOO7 .
57 32 TOOTH 41 SPROCKET SPR41B32X1PH5/16| B
58 14 TOOTH 410 SPROCKET SPR410B14X.75 .
59 SPR410B18X1_K1/4 255 SPR410B18X1
60 SPR410BIX5/8 KW3/18 2551/4 SPR410B9X5/8
61 CHAIN 41 48P (WITH CHAIN LINK) CHAINDSS
62 CHAIN 410 48P (WITH CHAIN LINK) CHAINDSS .
63 SPACER SPACER009 A
64 SPACER SPACER008 A
65 COLLAR 3/4 GOLLAROOS
66 LIMIT_SHAFT LOCK NUT 5/8-24 NUTO15
67 - HAND CHAIN (WITH HARDWARE) CHAINOO2
68 42 P | chain §410, 500" roll CHAIND46
100 RESET RESETxoxx
101 SINGLE LIM.SW.+LEVER LIMITOO1
102 CONTACTOR CONTACTORO44 .
103 GROUND LUG CONNECTORO39 .
| 104 TERMINAL_STRIP TSTRIPGO1
[ 105 RELAY 120V OR 240V _DPDT RELAY026
08 RELAY 24V DPDT RELAYD24
[ 107 TRANSFO 120/240-24 40VA TRANSF143 .
08 BRAKE DRUM 5/8 WITH GROOVE DRUMOO4 0
108 BX_CONNECTOR WATERTIGHT 4950P ADAPTEROGS
1 BX_CONNECTOT WATERTIGHT 80 DEG ADAPTEROQ7
11 BRAKE SHOE ASS FOR STD BRAKE BRACKEPARTO17 .
1 BRAKE PLATE N—4 NEW SYSTEM PLATEQ75 G
MJ/MJH ADJUSTMENT BRAKE LEVER LEVEROS4 [
BRAKE LEVER NEMA 4/12,4X LEVERDB4 .
BRAKE LEVER PVOT BUSHINGO53 [
TELEMEC LIMIT SWITCH UTILO25
1 SOLENQID SOLENOIDxxx .
1 TROLLEY ARM DISCONNECT SPRING SPRING026 .
120 #50 CONNECTING LINK 50— LINKO11
1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4 X 1-1/2 BOLT008
1 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16 X 5/B BOLTO1B
1 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4 X 1 1/4 BOLT083
124 4| LOCK WASHER #10 WASHERD25
125 4 LOCK WASHER 1/4 WASHERO26 .
26 7X7 1/16"%33°C/W STOP CABLEO26 .
[ 127 DISCONNECT CHAIN CHAIND82
[ 128 87 HOOK HOOKDG1
29 SINGLE SWIVEL PULLEY 1.0 PULLEYO16 .
30 CABLE BUSHING DRILLED 1/4 X 3 BUSHINGO24 .
31 10 [ CABLE HOSE OD 3/16~ CABLED27 .
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN S PROPRIETARY TO MANARAS / OPERA AND SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFKCTURE EXCEPT WHEM USER POSSESSES
OPERA-SHW
7 o X s
NICOLAS | 2004.11.22] OPERA-SHW-X | - 12005.08.26

136 ONEIDA

MANARAS—OPERA

RI

DRIVE
POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, HSR 1A8
TEL: 1-800-361-2260
FAX; 1-885-626-0606

=5




